1 21737-0395, Rev. A
01/09/2004
OCP DTR-1250-SM-GB-CWDM-I
5V Long Haul CWDM GBIC Transceivers
Features
 Up to 70km with Single Mode Fiber
 Eight (8) Wavelength CWDM Transceivers
 Compliant with GBIC Specification, Rev. 5.5

Default tolerances:
.xxx = + .005”, .xx = + .01”
Ordering Information
© 2004, Optical Communication Products, Inc.
Model Name
Nominal Wavelength
(nm)22dB Link Budget
(62km Distance)1, 2
24dB Link Budget
(70km Distance)1, 2
DTR-1250-SM-GB-H7-C470-I DTR-1250-SM-GB-H8-C470-I 1470
DTR-1250-SM-GB-H7-C490-I DTR-1250-SM-GB-H8-C490-I 1490
DTR-1250-SM-GB-H7-C510-I DTR-1250-SM-GB-H8-C510-I 1510
DTR-1250-SM-GB-H7-C530-I DTR-1250-SM-GB-H8-C530-I 1530
DTR-1250-SM-GB-H7-C550-I DTR-1250-SM-GB-H8-C550-I 1550
DTR-1250-SM-GB-H7-C570-I DTR-1250-SM-GB-H8-C570-I 1570
DTR-1250-SM-GB-H7-C590-I DTR-1250-SM-GB-H8-C590-I 1590
DTR-1250-SM-GB-H7-C610-I DTR-1250-SM-GB-H8-C610-I 1610
1The indicated transmission distance is for guidelines only, not guaranteed. The exact distance is dependent on the fiber loss, connector/splice/
 CWDM mux and demux loss and allocated system penalty. Longer distances can be supported if the optical link power budget is satisfied.
2Assuming a total connector/splice/CWDM mux and demux loss of 4.5dB, allocated system penalty of 2dB and fiber loss of 0.25dB/km.